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2150 0004 5093 8954
Project: Geothermal Heating & Cooling
IDOL Case No.:  2009-pW-RDWO9-03¡3

Dear Sir or Madam:

Ïhis letter is formal notice of the determination by the lllinois Department of Labor (lDoL) that the abovenamed contractor or subcontractor has violated tihe tttinois prevaiting w1g; nãiieio llc's tgolt 
"i. 

,"q.1(Act)' This letter constitutes a Notice of First violation and is issuedby robr- puisuãnito section 11a ottheAct, and the Prevail ing wage Hearing procedures, 56 l l l .  Adm. code 100.

The Department has determined that the above named contractor or subcontractor has violated the Act inregard to the above referenced project by the following conduct:
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statutory penalty amounted to $2,243.34. The total amount assessed against the contractor or contractoron this project was $13,460.06' Although the Department has received payment of these amounts, theviolations found during our investigatioñ require the issuance of a First Notice of Violation,

lf the Department determines that the above named contractor or subcontractor has committed a second
a Notice of First Violation, the contractor or
It for a period of four (4) years,
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